Advance Notice
December 6, 2023
Consent Agenda

Classified Employee Resignations/Retirements/Terminations (2023-24) - Hood

ACTION TO BE TAKEN:

I move the board approve classified

resignations/retirements/terminations
as presented.

NAME Position Reason Effective Date
Cassandra Rodriguez Paraprofessional Resignation 11/09/2023
Ashley Ramirez Paraprofessional Resignation 11/28/2023
Maria Miranda Mallarino  BASC Paraprofessional Resignation 11/30/2023
Caitlin Cromar Paraprofessional Termination-Probationary 12/15/2023

Aaron Langhorne
Michael Ash

Molly Uchtman

Kevin Ferguson
Kristin Thomas
Elizabeth Holbrook
Mary Lynch

Lochana Khanal Aryal

Assistant to Principal
Technology Specialist
Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Custodian

Bus Driver

Food Service Assistant

Termination-Probationary 11/07/2023

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation

11/30/2023
11/06/2023
11/08/2023
01/05/2024
11/13/2023
01/02/2024
11/30/2023



