## **Advance Notice**

December 6, 2023 Consent Agenda

Classified Employee Resignations/Retirements/Terminations (2023-24) - Hood

## **ACTION TO BE TAKEN:**

## I move the board approve classified resignations/retirements/terminations as presented.

NAME	Position	Reason	Effective Date
Cassandra Rodriguez	Paraprofessional	Resignation	11/09/2023
Ashley Ramirez	Paraprofessional	Resignation	11/28/2023
Maria Miranda Mallarino	BASC Paraprofessional	Resignation	11/30/2023
Caitlin Cromar	Paraprofessional	Termination-Probationary	12/15/2023
Aaron Langhorne	Assistant to Principal	Termination-Probationary	11/07/2023
Michael Ash	Technology Specialist	Resignation	11/30/2023
Molly Uchtman	Bus Driver	Resignation	11/06/2023
Kevin Ferguson	Bus Driver	Resignation	11/08/2023
Kristin Thomas	Bus Driver	Retirement	01/05/2024
Elizabeth Holbrook	Custodian	Resignation	11/13/2023
Mary Lynch	Bus Driver	Retirement	01/02/2024
Lochana Khanal Aryal	Food Service Assistant	Resignation	11/30/2023